

PALISADE® PREMIUM BUILDING SYSTEM 15-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Intertape Polymer Group® (IPG) provides the following warranty to Builders, General Contractors or Professional Installers upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

Should the Builder, General Contractor or Professional Installer to whom this warranty is given, cease to be in business, this warranty coverage will extend to the original registered owner of the building at the time of installation. This warranty is not transferrable except as set forth herein.

IPG warrants the **PALISADE® PREMIUM BUILDING SYSTEM** components, comprised of the building wrap, flashings, and sheathing tapes, will perform according to the IPG published specifications for a period of fifteen (15) years from date of purchase if installed in strict accordance with installation instructions provided by IPG and accepted industry standards in a properly designed and constructed water-resistive barrier vertical wall application.

To qualify for this Product and Labor Warranty you must exclusively use Palisades® Building Wrap, a Palisades® branded flashing tape, and Palisades® Sheathing Tape in a properly designed and constructed wall system (no substitution of alternate or competitive product). IPG will provide replacement product for that portion of defective caused solely by a component of the PALISADE® PREMIUM BUILDING SYSTEM which failed to perform in accordance with the product specifications as per the Limited Warranty stated above. Coverage is limited to areas of the building that exclusively use the PALISADE® PREMIUM BUILDING SYSTEM. This Limited Warranty does not apply to damage due to abuse or mishandling of the product, improper installation, or damage which is caused primarily by someone or something other than IPG product. This Limited Warranty is the user's sole and exclusive remedy under tort, contract, or statutory law. The Limited Warranty is provided to all homeowners who have the PALISADE® PREMIUM BUILDING SYSTEM installed on their homes on or after January 1, 2022. An installation that does not include all the components of the system listed above would be limited to the standard product warranty.

Notice & Claim Procedure:

Warranty claims must be made in writing to IPG by email at info@palisadebuild.com no later than sixty (60) days after a potential claim covered under this warranty is or should by reasonable diligence have been discovered. Failure to give such notice within the time stated herein shall relieve IPG of all liability and any obligation to repair any leak otherwise covered by this warranty.

To be valid, all claims must identify the residence address, the warranty claimant, and the nature of the claim. If IPG determines that an investigation of the claim is necessary, the claimant must allow access to an IPG representative to view the property specified in the claim, including the taking of photographs and samples as required.

THIS WARRANTY AND THE OBLIGATION OF INTERTAPE POLYMER GROUP HEREUNDER IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR (WITHOUT LIMITATION) AS TO THE FITNESS FOR ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY ARISING OUT OF A COURSE OF DEALING, A CUSTOM OR USAGE OF TRADE AND INTERTAPE POLYMER GROUP SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, ARISING FROM THE USE OF COMPONENTS OF THE **PALISADE® PREMIUM BUILDING SYSTEM** OR FOR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION ON THE FACE HEREOF.

